
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/01/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,995,236

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,144,997

3rd Payment 3,302,247

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 3,467,360

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 3,640,728

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 3,822,764

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 4,013,902

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 4,214,597
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 4,425,327

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 4,646,593

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 4,878,923

9 04/27/19 Sat $34,408,304 $166,010,798 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.7% 37.0% 12th Payment 5,122,869

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,186,942 $181,599,127 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.4% 40.3% 13th Payment 5,379,013

11 05/04/19 Sat $36,128,719 $199,096,482 $199,000,000 $123,300,000 1.614 6.0% 43.9% 14th Payment 5,647,963

12 05/08/19 Wed $35,862,691 $216,464,998 $204,000,000 $126,394,052 1.614 6.0% 47.3% 15th Payment 5,930,362

13 05/11/19 Sat $39,658,495 $235,671,844 $224,000,000 $138,800,000 1.614 6.6% 50.7% 16th Payment 6,226,880

14 05/15/19 Wed $37,602,031 $253,882,733 $242,000,000 $149,900,000 1.614 6.2% 53.8% 17th Payment 6,538,224

15 05/18/19 Sat $43,822,637 $275,106,299 $260,000,000 $161,100,000 1.614 7.2% 57.1% 18th Payment 6,865,135

16 05/22/19 Wed $41,362,234 $295,138,277 $282,000,000 $174,700,000 1.614 6.8% 60.1% 19th Payment 7,208,392

17 05/25/19 Sat $48,599,304 $318,675,211 $304,000,000 $188,400,000 1.614 8.0% 63.2% 20th Payment 7,568,811

18 05/29/19 Wed $47,152,947 $341,511,666 $322,000,000 $199,500,000 1.614 7.8% 66.1% 21st Payment 7,947,252

19 06/01/19 Sat $55,228,250 $368,259,038 $348,000,000 $215,600,000 1.614 9.0% 69.2% 22nd Payment 8,344,614

20 06/05/19 Wed $53,230,962 $394,039,112 $381,000,000 $236,100,000 1.614 8.7% 71.8% 23rd Payment 8,761,845

21 06/08/19 Sat $72,901,289 $429,345,643 $414,000,000 $256,500,000 1.614 11.7% 75.1% 24th Payment 9,199,937

22 06/12/19 Wed $75,118,469 $465,725,968 $448,000,000 $277,600,000 1.614 12.1% 78.1% 25th Payment 9,659,934

23 06/15/19 Sat $102,426,312 $515,331,644 $495,000,000 $306,700,000 1.614 16.1% 81.7% 26th Payment 10,142,931

24 06/19/19 Wed $126,086,350 $576,396,019 $550,000,000 $340,800,000 1.614 19.4% 85.2% 27th Payment 10,650,077

25 06/22/19 Sat $194,609,992 $670,646,804 $625,000,000 $387,200,000 1.614 28.3% 89.4% 28th Payment 11,182,581

26 06/26/19 Wed $234,810,609 $784,366,989 $750,000,000 $464,700,000 1.614 33.1% 92.9% 29th Payment 11,741,710

27 06/29/19 Sat $297,753,288 $928,570,690 $900,000,000 $557,600,000 1.614 39.9% 95.7% 30th Payment 12,328,796

28 07/03/19 Wed $387,437,505 $1,116,208,995 $750,000,000 $464,684,015 1.614 48.5% 97.8% Total 199,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/1/2019


